# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Tsuyoshi Hosoya	04/03/2008	
Jun Ohsumi	03/26/2008	
Kiyoshi Hamano	03/30/2008	
Yasunori Ono	03/26/2008	
Masami Miura	03/26/2008	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Daiichi Sankyo Company, Limited
Street Address:	3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-8426

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11997112

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)695-1653 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: George E. Renzoni, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNKYO-1-30528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George E. Renzoni, Ph.D.

**PATENT** 

500515027

**REEL: 020809 FRAME: 0667** 

Total Attachments: 5

source=30528\_Assignment#page1.tif source=30528\_Assignment#page2.tif source=30528\_Assignment#page3.tif source=30528\_Assignment#page4.tif source=30528\_Assignment#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tsuyoshi Hosoya, Jun Ohsumi, Kiyoshi Hamano, Yasunori Ono, and Masami Miura, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD FOR PRODUCING CERCOSPORAMIDE, filed on August 8, 2006, as International Application No. PCT/JP2006/315622 (now U.S. Patent Application No. 11/997,112);

AND, WHEREAS, Daiichi Sankyo Company, Limited, a Japanese corporation having a principal place of business at 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8426, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Ibaraki 2008.	(city),	Japan,	this	3rd	day	of
	;	J1 11 Tsuyoshi		Hosoja,		

#### WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Tsuyoshi Hosoya is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: April 3, 2008	Hiroyoshi Kinpara
	Signature Print Name: Hiroyoshi Kinpara

SNKY0/30528121.DOC

-1-

*************	****************	*********
Executed at <u>Tokyo</u> ————————————————————————————————————	(city), Japan, this 26	day of
	WITNESS:	
I certify that I know or have satis appeared before me, and said person acknowledged it to be his free and volument.	<del>-</del>	s instrument and
Dated: March 26, 2008	Hirogoshi K	injava
	Signature Print Name:	J,O ISUMI-
	Hiroyoshi Kinpar	a

SNKYO\30528121,DQC

**************************************	******	*****	*****	***********	****	
Executed at <u>kanajawa</u> <u>Movel</u> , 2008.	(city),	Japan,	this	304h	day	of
	:	Kuju Kiyoshi	<i>S&amp;ù</i> Hamano	Heyrano	<del></del>	
	WITNES	S:	•			
I certify that I know or have satisfact appeared before me, and said person acknowledged it to be his free and voluminstrument.	acknowle	dged the	at he s	igned this instrur	nent a	and
Dated: March 30, 2008						
	Signatu	re		Kinpavo hi Kinpara		

SNKYQ\30528121.DOC

-3--

Executed at 10kyo (city), Japan, this 26 day of March, 2008.
Yasunori Ono
WITNESS:
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Yasunori Ono is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated: March 26, 2008 Hirogoshi Kingaro
Signature Print Name: Tosuror One

Hiroyoshi Kinpara

******************	***********
Executed at <u>Jokyo</u> (city), <u>March</u> , 2008.	Japan, this 26th day of
	Masami Miura Masami Miura
WITNE	SS:
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evappeared before me, and said person acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act instrument.	
Dated: March 26, 2008	Hirogoshi Kinpara
Signat Print Y	<del></del>

GER:md

SNKY0\30528121.DOC

**RECORDED: 04/16/2008** 

-5-